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Using Microsoft Advertising Control in Windows Phone apps

This article explains how to monetize Windows Phone application using Microsoft Advertising Ad control &.

Introduction E E 05 Feb
2012

In mobile application development the term monetization is used to mean the ability to generate revenue thorough your
mobile application. It can be from affiliate programs, e- commerce, premium content and advertising.

The market for Windows Phone applications is wide open for developers wanting to monetize their mobile applications. That
means endless opportunities for any developer looking to monetize mobile applications. One way of monetization can be
advertisement i.e. displaying ads in your apps. In this article we'll see how to achieve such kind of functionality using Microsoft
Advertising Ad Rotator Control.

Implementation

Following are the basic steps to be implemented in a Windows Phone application.
Step-1: Download Microsoft Advertising SDK. (included in newer versions of the WP SDK)

Download Microsoft Advertising SDK for Windows Phone. & After downloading the Microsoft Advertising SDK, install it on your
development machine.

Step-2: Register mobile App at Microsoft pubCenter.

Register Your Mobile App: Sign up & and register your Windows Phone apps using Microsoft pubCenter. Here you can use your
live or pubCenter Id.
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Register your first application and create an ad unit (optional).
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Enter required information to register your application.
Enter application name:

Device type:

Ad unit name:

Ad unit size:

Select Ad category:

Excluded url:
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Your first application and ad unit

Application name: TestApp

Device type: Windows Phone 7

Ad unit name: WP Solution

Ad unit size: 480x80 X¥-Large banner
Excluded URLs: 1

Ad categories: Arts & Entertainment - All

Hobbies & Interests - All
Technology & Computing - All

Application code information

Application ID: e )
Ad Unit ID: E

To enable this ad unit in your application, insert this ad unit ID and application 1D into your code as explained in the Microsoft Advertising SDK.

Enter pubCenter

Step-3: Creating the Windows Phone application

1) Create a Windows Phone Application project

Recent Templates [.NET Framework 4 - ] Sort by: [Default | Search Installed Templates P |
Installed Templates

. ) Windows Phone Application Visual C# Type: Visual =
4 Visual C#
Windows
Web
Office
Cloud
Reporting
SharePoint
Sitverlight
Sitverlight fer Windows Phone
Test
WCF
Workflow
XNA Game Studio 4.0
Other Languages

A project for creating a Windows Phone

application
Windows Phone Databound Application Visual C#

&l &l

gl

Windows Phone Class Library Visual C#

Windows Phone Pancrama Application Visual C#

Windows Phone Pivot Application Visual C#

Windows Phone Silverlight and XMA Application Visual C#

gl

Windows Phone Audio Playback Agent Visual C#

Other Project Types _ . . ) )
Windows Phone Audio Streaming Agent Visual C#
Database

Test Projects
Windows Phone Scheduled Task Agent Visual C#
Online Templates

MName: WP_AdApp

Location: D:\MyRnDY - Browse... l

Solution: Create new solution - ]

Solution name: WP_AdApp Create directory for solution
|| Add to source control

2) Right click on project in solution explorer panel and click on Add Reference dialog box, click the Browse tab. Navigate to the
location where you installed the Microsoft.Advertising.Mobile.Ul.dIl previously. Click the Microsoft. Advertising.Mobile.Ul.dll to
selectit, and click OK.
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Solution Explorer

= EiE
; Solution "WP_AdApp' (1 project)
4 [Z WP_AdApp

> [=d Properties

4 [

Add Reference...
Add Service Reference...

A Microsoft.Phonelnterop
<2 mscorlib

<3 mscorlib.extensions

<2 system

<3 System.Core

<3 Systemn.Met

<3 System.Windows

<3 Systemn.Xml

MET | Projects | Browse | Recent|

Component Name
System.Windows

System.Xml

System.Xml.Ling
System.Xml.Serialization
Microsoft.Expression.Controls
Microsoft.Expression.Drawing
Microsoft.Expression.Interactions
Systern.Windows. Interactivity
Microsoft.Expression.Controls.Fxg
Microsoft.Live.Controls
Microsoft.Live
Systern.Data.Services.Client
Microsoft.Phone.Controls

Microsoft.Phone, Controls.Maps
Microsoﬂ.ﬁ\dvertising.MobiIe

Version

2050
2050
2050
2050
3.8.50
3.8.50
3.8.50
3.8.50
40.1.0
5000
5000
7.1.00
7.000
7.000
5200

Runtime

v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727
v2.0.50727

Path

C:\Program Files\Reference Assemblies\h
C:\Program Files\Reference Assemblies\h
C:\Program Files\Reference Assemblies\h
C:\Program Files\Reference Assemblies\h
C:\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs\Express
C:\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs\Express
C\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs'\Express
C\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs'\Express
C\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs'\Express
C\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs'\Livelws
C\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs'\Livelws
c\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs\Microsc

c\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs\Window
c\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs\Window| =

C\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs\Adverti

5200

v2,0.50727

C\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs\Adverti

Icrosort.Advertising. Mobile.Ana

5200

v2.0.50727

C\Program Files\Microsoft SDKs\Advertil

2
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3) Now configure Application Id and Ad Unit Id properties in the Ad Control. Here is two ways to add “Ad Control” in the

application using XAML and C# code behind.

Using XAML Drag and drop the Ad Control to Windows Phone xaml page and configure Application Id and Ad Unit Id properties

in xaml. See below code snippet:

§ <my:AdControl Foreground="Red" AdUnitId="AdUnitId" ApplicationId="AppId" Height="80"
! HorizontalAlignment="Left" Margin="0,6,0,0" Name="adControll" VerticalAlignment="Top"

http://developer.nokia.com/community/wiki/Using_Microsoft_Advertising_Control_in_Windows_Phone_apps

width="480" IsAutoRefreshEnabled="True"

/>
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MY APPLICATION

App Ads

@ Microsoft Advertising

Using (C#) code behind Double click on the Windows Phone7 Page, it will automatically open the code behind of a page. And
using the AdControl API which is a managed api. Include the Microsoft.Advertising.Mobile.Ul namespace in the project. And
create an instance of the AdControl Class and set the properties of the AdControl class instance or you can directly pass it to
AdControl constructor. See below code snippet:

private const string APPLICATION_ID = "";
private const string AD_UNIT_ID = "";
private AdControl adControl;

// Constructor
public MainPage()

{
InitializeComponent();
this.Loaded += new RoutedEventHandler (MainPage_Loaded);
this.Unloaded += new RoutedEventHandler (MainPage_Unloaded);
}

void MainPage_Loaded(object sender, RoutedEventArgs e)
{
if (!string.IsNullOrEmpty(APPLICATION_ID) &&
Istring.IsNullOrEmpty(AD_UNIT_ID))
{
adControl = new AdControl(
APPLICATION_ID,
AD_UNIT_ID,
true);

// Make the AdControl size large enough that it can contain the image
adControl.width = 480;
adControl.Height = 80;
‘ adControl.Keywords = "Windows Phone 7, Hotels, Travels, Gold"; ‘
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}

else

{

MessageBox.Show("To show ads in this application, insert the application
ID and an ad unit ID into your code as explained..");

}
}
void MainPage_Unloaded(object sender, RoutedEventArgs e)
{
ContentPanel.Children.Remove(adControl);
}
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Run the application by using F5 button, and you will see a sample of Monetization in a Windows Phone Application.

Wm Dev

Ad App

Find Network Security Near You. See Actual
Customer Reviews!

Note: The Microsoft Ad Control detects when itis being run inside the Emulator. It then won't display any Ads unless the

official Test-Values are provided for the Application_Id and AdUnit_Id. Those are: Applicationld: test_client and AdUnitld:
Image480_80

Example source code

= Source code of an example app can be downloaded from here - File:WP AdApp.zip

http://developer.nokia.com/community/wiki/Using_Microsoft_Advertising_Control_in_Windows_Phone_apps (C) Copyright Nokia 2014. All rights reserved.


http://developer.nokia.com/community/wiki/File:Wp_Ad_005.png
http://developer.nokia.com/community/wiki/Template:Note
http://developer.nokia.com/community/wiki/File:WP_AdApp.zip

Page 7 of 7
Printed on 2014-03-11

http://developer.nokia.com/community/wiki/Using_Microsoft_Advertising_Control_in_Windows_Phone_apps (C) Copyright Nokia 2014. All rights reserved.



	Using Microsoft Advertising Control in Windows Phone apps
	Introduction
	Implementation
	Example source code


